FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	08-27-19	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
		- IL_I
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of I		300 100
Name of conveying party(ies):	10080914	45
	J.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail F	9 and address of receiving party(ies):
CREANOVA INC.		e: SIVENTO INC.
•	08-11-1998	nal Address:
		,
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A	ssociation	Sureet Address: 220 Davidson Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ L	Imited Partnership	City: Somerset State: NJ ZIP: 08873
Corporation-State Delaware		D . #
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		U Limited Partnership
©XAssignment □ M	lerger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other
	hange of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:03 AUG 98	i	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional nume(s) & address(es) attached? 口Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration num	ber(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/384,591	·	1,687,443 1,806,635
, ,	ŀ	1,089,495 1,265,455
•		1,266,046
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Tyes TNo
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:6
riano.		
Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE &	SCHWAB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _165
150 East 42nd Str	reet	
		X⊠kXEnclosed
New York, NY 1001	7-5612	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	<u> </u>	got to opposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
		01_0035
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Julie.	DO NOT USE TH	
	- not use in	and or not
. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing informa	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	11.	0 0 01
Thomas E. Spath	- Illema	oc: Opa-11 Aug 98 1
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
MB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detech th	nis portion "Fapress Mail" mailing label number 1898 180 004.
		Out OC
Mail documents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet is	nformation to:
Сол	nmissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks Postar Service "Express Mail Post Office to
Box	Assignments	ingsisee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above
08/25/1996 110H11 00000144 166/443 Was	hington, D.C. 202	231 In 's a drossed to the "ss stant Commissioner of Trademerkia, "OB Cr. stal. Orive. Artington, VA. 22202-3512.
01 FC:481 02 FC:482blic burden reporting fiz. on sa	inple cover sheet	is estimated to average about 20 minutes
document to be recorded, including	time for reviewin	g the document and gathering the data needed
and combientif and texteming the 25	imple cover sheet.	Send comments regarding this hurden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	Office. Office of in	formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mai Washington, D.C. 20503.	nagement and Bud	
washington, D.C. 20503.		REEK: WEMERAMEDOS IN II AUG
		Tallia Jacoport Teativit Sy 521.

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement, effective the 1st day of January 1998, by and between Hüls America Inc., now by change of name knowns as Creanova Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 220 Davidson Avenue, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, and Sivento Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 220 Davison Avenue, Somerset, New Jersey 08873;

WHEREAS Creanova Inc. has adopted, used and registered the trademarks and has filed applications for registration of the trademarks and service marks identified on the attached Schedule A, (referred to herein as the "Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, Sivento Inc. is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and their registrations and applications for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Creanova Inc. does hereby assign to Sivento Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, including all business plans, organizational information and all other records relating to the Trademarks and plans for their use.

CREANOVA INC. Formerly known as Huls America Inc.

Rν

Paul T. O'Brien

Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0322

STATE	OF	NEW	JERSEY)	
)	ss:
COUNTY	Z OI	FSON	MERSET)	

On this $3^{\rm rd}$ day of August 1998, before me appeared Paul T. O'Brien, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Creanova Inc., and that he was authorized to do so.

Jacqueline & Colin NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires 8-30-99

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CREANOVA INC. TO SIVENTO INC.

Trademark	Appln. No.	Filed	
SIVENTO INC.	75/384591	11/04/97	

4(B)-Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issued
AQUA-TRETE	1687443	05/19/92
CHEM-TRETE	1089495	04/18/78
GLASSCLAD	1266046	02/07/84
HYDROSIL	1806635	11/23/93
RIMPLAST	1265455	01/31/84

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 08/11/1998